War of 1812 and Roll Number at Mississippi State Archives Roll Number:

06th Regiment (1814-1815) 1525
13th Regiment (Nixon's), A-Q 813
13th Regiment (Nixon's), R-Y 2781
14th Regiment (McBoy's) 2781
15th Regiment (Johnson's) 2781
16th Regiment (Burrus’) 655
18th Regiment (1814-1815) 1520
Battalion 07th Regiment (Perkins’), A-B 1525
Battalion 07th Regiment (Perkins’), C-G 3854
Battalion 07th Regiment (Perkins'), H-L 4465
Battalion 07th Regiment (Perkins'), M-Q 2274
Battalion 07th Regiment (Perkins'), R-Y 2383
Boyle's Co. (Mounted Spies) 1682
Bradberry's Co. (Mounted Spies) 1682
Calvit's Co. (Mounted Infantry) 1682
Carson's Regiment 1520
Cassity's Co. (Mounted Infantry) 1682
Claiborne's Regiment, A-F 862
Claiborne's Regiment, G-L 3423
Claiborne's Regiment, M-S 239

Claiborne's Regiment, T-Z 2748



Dale's Battalion

Drury M. Allen's Co. (Mounted Gunmen)

Foster's Co. (Mounted Infantry)
Green's Co.

Hind's Battalion Calvary, A-C
Hinds' Battalion, Cavalry, J-Y
Hinds' Battalion,Cavalry, D-1
John M. Allen's Co.

Neilson's Detachment
Nixon's Regiment, A-D
Nixon's Regiment, E-L
Nixon's Regiment, M-R
Nixon's Regiment, S-Y
Smoot's Battalion

Swayze's Detachment
Wilkin's Rifle Co.

2748
1682
1682
1276
2748
1892
3533
1682

201
1271
3020
3797
4739
1682
1682
1276



